# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA CORPORATION	05/24/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,	
City:	Kanagawa-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6389856

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000 Email: Kadkins@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050195-0216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard P. Codd

Total Attachments: 2

source=0501950216assignment#page1.tif source=0501950216assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0231 CT #40.00 6588

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
Docket No.: 050195-0216 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ALPHA CORPORATION	Name: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,		
	Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN		
Execution Date(s): May 24, 2010			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.		
·	6,389,856 issued on May 21, 2002		
Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents		
document should be mailed:	involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
600 101 61 137 177	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed		
7, 2007, 2007	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096			
D.C.			
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087			
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature.  Bernard P. Codd 496,429  Bernard /	0/11		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0232 Docket No.: 050195-0216 (050353-0010)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. and ALPHA CORPORATION, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 6,389,856

U.S. Patent Application 09/588,476

Issue Date: May 21, 2002 Filing Date: June 7, 2000 For: LOCK APPARATUS

Inventors: Yoshio WATANUKI, Tetsuyuki TSUKANO and Satashi OGATA

by virtue of an Assignment recorded September 27, 2000 at Reel 011205, Frame 0930.

AND WHEREAS, NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese Company having an address of 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi; Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring from ALPHA CORPORATION its interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 6,389,856 its legal representatives, successors, and assigns;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ALPHA CORPORATION, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,389,856;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer said interest of the entire right title and interest of the above Patent, and to render all necessary assistance in executing any papers by the said NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. full protection and title in and to the invention.

ALPHA CORPORATION

By: Shigeru Kinose

Title: President

Date: May 24,2010

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

By: Keiichiro Kubota

Title: Manager

Intellectual Property Department

(Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: May 13,2010

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0233

**RECORDED: 06/15/2010**